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EKSL kergejõustiku MV I liiga 
11.05.2011.a. Rakveres 

 
P 6.-7. klass, 60 m 
1. Johann Saaman 27.12.1996 Türi g 7,98 +0,0 23 
2. Silver Kotli 4.05.1997 Tallinna Saksa g 8,04 +1,0 21 
3. Meelis Skeber 31.10.1996 Kuusalu kk 8,09 +1,0 20 
4. Sander Moldau 9.01.1998 RRG 8,11 +0,1 19 
5. Danel Tiirats 11.02.1997 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 8,19 +0,0 18 
6. Kent Serikov 25.04.1998 Kuusalu kk 8,20 +1,0 17 
7. Martin Moldau 9.01.1998 RRG 8,20 +1,0 16 
8. Sander Tensing 13.12.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 8,21 +0,0 15 
9. Henry Kelder 16.09.1997 Kuressaare g 8,30 +0,1 14 
10. Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.1998 Türi g 8,32 +0,0 13 
11. Egert Ojamäe 28.10.1997 Valga g 8.34 +0,0 12 
12. Vadim Aleknavitsjus 1.05.1998 Tamsalu g 8,53 +0,1 11 
13. Jaagup Suuroja 9.02.1997 Kose g 8,60 +0,1 10 
14. Karl Hendrik Mae 21.05,1997 Tallinna Saksa g 8,67 +0,0 9 
15. Genert Allikmaa 2.03.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 8,70 +0,1 8 
16. Gail Kikkas 14.01.1997 Parksepa kk 8,74 +0,1 7 
17. Vaiko Oder 4.12.1997 Kuressaare g 8,75 +0,1 6 
18. Jan-Martin Vandrecht 10.11.1997 Kose g 8,75 +0,1 5 
19. Hendrik Piikov 16.10.1997 Valga g 8,94 +0,1 4 
20. Mairo Mälk 19.02.1997 Tamsalu g 9,21 +0,0 3 
 
P 8.-9. klass, 100 m 
1. Tanel Takk 13.05.1995 Türi g 11,83 +1,4 23 
2. Severi Jõõras 10.04.1995 Kuusalu kk 11,91 +0,8 21 
3. Toomas Kesküla 2.02.1995 RRG 11,54 +1,4 20 
4. Emil Haljend 23.09.1994 Parksepa kk 11,97 +1,4 19 
5. Andri Lehtla 20.06.1995 Kuusalu kk 12,06 +2,6 18 
6. Kert Viitkar 16.12.1994 Parksepa kk 12,16 +0,8 17 
7. Brandon Teder 22.11.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 12,23 +0,8 16 
8. Kerdo Jakunin 5.10.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 12,28 +2,6 15 
9. Oliver Heliste 7.11.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 12,30 +0,8 14 
10. Rasmus Nurmetalo 10.09.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 12,32 +2,6 13 
11. Karel Järvik 4.08.1995 Valga g 12,42 +1,6 12 
12. Siim Pildre 28.12.1994 Kuressaare g 12,54 +1,6 11 
13. Karl Pargas 17.06.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 12,61 +1,6 10 
14. Madis Rosar   Kose g 12,65 +1,6 9 
15. Joel Jakob Koel 18.03.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 12,77 +1,4 8 
16. Mihkel Sergio Annus 27.06.1995 RRG 12,81 +1,4 7 
17. Ain Int 5.10.1995 Tamsalu g 12,84 +1,6 6 
18. Hendrik Kalvet 8.04.1995 Tamsalu g 12,92 +0,8 5 
19. Mihkel Kotkas 4.09.1996 Kose g 12,94 +2,6 4 
20. Marjo Püss 7.02.1995 Valga g 13,33 +2,6 3 
 
P 10.-12. klass, 100 m 
1. Kaspar Mesila 23.12.1992 Kose g 11,35 +1,6 23 
2. Veiko Aunapuu 4.05.1992 RRG 11,47 +1,6 21 
3. Tanel Ärm 15.06.1994 Türi g 11,51 +1,6 20 
4. Gert Tarasov 20.04.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 11,59 +2,1 19 
5. Andreas Kirotar 18.03.1994 Räpina Ühisgümn. 11,69 +0,7 18 
6. Endrik Raun 20.12.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 11,71 +1,6 17 
7. Ken Metsla 13.01.1992 Parksepa kk 11,79 +1,0 16 
8. Kristian Oja 21.04,1994 Kuusalu kk 11,84 +2,1 15 
9. Ott Ramst 17.11.1992 Kuressaare g 11,85 +1,0 14 
10. Jaan-Martin Raik   Kuressaare g 11,86 +1,0 13 
11. Sten Tartu 4.11.1992 Kose g 11,88 +2,1 12 
12. Rauno Liitmäe   Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 11,95 +2,1 11 
13. Jarmo Pent 31.08.1994 Türi g 11,97 +0,7 10 
14. Tanel Visnap 23.09.1992 Valga g 12,06 +2,1 9 
15. Ott Aljas 25.09.1991 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 12,14 +1,0 8 
16. Kert Truus 16.08.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 12,20 +2,1 7 
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17. Kenar Väin 2.12.1993 Valga g 12,20 +1,0 6 
18. Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Parksepa kk 12,26 +0,7 5 
19. Karl Kuuseoja 8.10.1991 Kuusalu kk 12,48 +1,0 4 
20. Karl Luik 20.01.1992 Tamsalu g 12,93 +0,7 3 
21. Kristjan Keero 9.10.1992 Tamsalu g 12,93 +0,7 2 
 Mersin Võrno 14.05.1992 RRG DQ 
va Karl-Robert Saluri 6.08.1993 Audentes 11,15 +1,6   
 
P 6.-7. klass, 800 m 
1. Danel Tiirats 11.02.1997 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2,17,50 23 
2. Martin Luts 15.03.1997 Tallinna Saksa g 2,17.75 21 
3. Andre Tammaru 31.01.1998 Tamsalu g 2,19.12 20 
4. Kaspar Vaher 26.10.1996 Tallinna Saksa g 2,24.57 19 
5. Johann Saaman 27.12.1996 Türi g 2,25.99 18 
6. Mairo Mälk 19.02.1997 Tamsalu g 2,26.99 17 
7. Kevin Podnieks 18.01.1997 Valga g 2,29.20 16 
8. Reio Härm 2.08.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 2,30.94 15 
9. Marko Laanemets 15.04.1998 Kuusalu kk 2,31.58 14 
10. Andero Kuriks 30.04.1997 Kose g 2,32.06 13 
11. Henris Maidle 4.08.1997 Kuusalu kk 2,32.27 12 
12. Kristofer Veismann 12.03.1999 RRG 2,34.29 11 
13. Robin Tamm 22.05..1999 RRG 2,34.79 10 
14. Riko Roosnurm 2.02.1997 Kose g 2,40.31 9 
15. Gail Kikkas 14.01.1997 Parksepa kk 2,43.60 8 
16. Hannes Kask 22.10.1997 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2,44.24 7 
17. Henry Pihl 15.01.1998 Kuressaare g 2,45.85 6 
va Asso Soosalu 22.05.1997 Kuusalu kk 2,34.53   
 
P 8.-9. klass, 1500 m 
1. Markko Etverk 16.01.1995 RRG 4,30.02 23 
2. Taavi Kilki 28.07.1995 RRG 4,39.43 21 
3. Kauri Piiskoppel 23.06.1995 Tamsalu g 4,48.39 20 
4. Karel Järvik 4.08.1995 Valga g 4,51.85 19 
5. Brain Peters 11.01.1996 Kuusalu kk 4,52.74 18 
6. Ivar Indrek Himmist 1.11.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4,57.65 17 
7. Taivo Pajuman 18.12.1994 Türi g 4,58.19 16 
8. Toomas Kolo 2.03.1995 Tallinna Saksa g 5,02.29 15 
9. Markus Süüden 3.05.1996 Parksepa kk 5,03.33 14 
10. Kristjan Roosileht 21.04.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 5,09.59 13 
11. Mihkel Kotkas 4.09.1996 Kose g 5,13.23 12 
12. Karl Pargas 17.06.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 5,15.12 11 
13. Paul Luik 29.12.1994 Tamsalu g 5,17.12 10 
14. Markus Eslon 29.08.1995 Tallinna Saksa g 5,18.46 9 
15. Siim Erik 29.08.1994 Parksepa kk 5,19.28 8 
16. Raigo Reimal 5.04.1995 Kuressaare g 5,48.53 7 
 
P 10.-12. klass, 1500 m 
1. Vladimir Vaher 27.12.1992 Tallinna Saksa g 4,18.48 23 
2. Gert Urb 9.12.1992 Kuusalu kk 4,22.17 21 
3. Mati Kikkas 2.03.1992 Valga g 4,23.30 20 
4. Karl Martin Saaver 21.09.1994 RRG 4,23.58 19 
5. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 Kuressaare g 4,30.08 18 
6. Mathias Veeremaa 27.01.1994 Tamsalu g 4,34.88 17 
7. Edgar Vanin 2.05.1994 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4,36.12 16 
8. Mait Vestel 29.01.1992 Kose g 4,36.91 15 
9. Keijo Õunapuu 17.02.1994 RRG 4,40.90 14 
10. Mihkel Peterson 6.05.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 4,43.17 13 
11. Sven-August Tompson 21.01.1993 Kose g 4,43.95 12 
12. Jürgen Soo 1.11.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 4,44.58 11 
13. Chris Proomet 19.07.1993 Tamsalu g 4,45.25 10 
14. Ego Lukk 23.04.1992 Parksepa kk 4,46.27 9 
15. Romet Raun 1.06.1994 Kuressaare g 4,52.48 8 
16. Kenar Väin 2.12.1993 Valga g 4,52.54 7 
17. Rait Mosona 23.02.1994 Parksepa kk 4,54.12 6 
18. Jarmo Pent 31.08.1994 Türi g 5,30.45 5 
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P 8.-9. klass, kõrgushüpe 
1. Karel Käos 19.12.1995 Parksepa kk 1.75  23 
2. Martin Flink 13.01.1995 RRG 1.75  21 
3. Kaspar Aare 13.05.1994 Türi g 1.70  20 
4. Sten Raide 9.09.1995 Valga g 1.65  19 
5. Sven Zubarev 29.11.1995 Tamsalu g 1.65  18 
5. Siim Pildre 28.12.1994 Kuressaare g 1.65  18 
7. Oliver Karm 10.10.1995 Tallinna Saksa g 1.65  16 
8. Kaarel Juus 23.12.1996 Valga g 1.60  15 
9. Roger Pärtelson  4.03.1995 RRG 1.60  14 
10. Sander Tensing 13.12.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 1.60  13 
11. Alex Hiis 22.11.1994 Kose g 1.60  12 
12. Kevin Grass 28.09.1994 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.55  11 
12. Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa kk 1.55  11 
12. Lauri Vunk 13.01.1996 Kuusalu kk 1.55  11 
15. Johan Vahter 19.11.1995 Kuressaare g 1.50  8 
15. Taavi Aeg 17.12.1994 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.50  8 
17. Hendrik Ojasaar 10.05.1996 Kose g 1.45  6 
 
P 10.-12. klass, kõrgushüpe 
1. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi g 1.99  23 
2. Sören Jõõras 3.08.1995 Kuusalu kk 1.99  21 
3. Karel Eesmaa 15.06.1991 Tamsalu g 1.90  20 
4. Kristjan Kikkas 8.05.1992 Parksepa kk 1.85  19 
5. Karl Junson 1.02.1992 Räpina Ühisgümn. 1.85  18 
6. Karl Saar 2.03.1992 Kuressaare g 1.80  17 
7. Simon Felding 30.01.1992 Tallinna Saksa g 1.80  16 
7. Karl Kuuseoja 8.10.1991 Kuusalu kk 1.80  16 
9. Tanel Visnap 23.09.1992   1.80  14 
10. Mersin Võrno 14.05.1992 RRG 1.75  13 
10. Silver Liepkais 1.06.1992 Parksepa kk 1.75  13 
12. Ken Kaljurand 15.04.1993 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.75  11 
13. Ringo Kasuk 17.02.1994 Valga g 1.75  10 
14. Mihkel Lember 13.10.1991 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.75  9 
15. Kustas Kobin 12.12.1993 Kuressaare g 1.70  8 
16. Kert Joandi 27.03.1993 Kose g 1.70  7 
17. Rauno Sapar 14.04.1993 RRG 1.70  6 
18. Karl-Anton Rinaldo 22.08.1992 Tallinna Saksa g 1.65  5 
19. Marek Sikk 15.06.1993 Tamsalu g 1.50  4 
 Sander Aljas 1.04.1993 Kose g NH 
 
P 6.-7. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Sander Moldau 9.01.1998 RRG 5.28 -1,1 23 
2. Kert Hüdsi 4.08.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 5.27 +0,0 21 
3. Kent Serikov 25.04.1998 Kuusalu kk 4.97 +0,8 20 
4. Kevin Podnieks 18..01.1997 Valga g 4.87 +0,0 19 
5. Sebastian Einroos 17.05.1996 Tallinna Saksa g 4.71 +0,0 18 
6. William Madisson 28.01.1997 Kuusalu kk 4.71 -0,7 17 
7. Clen-Erik Mõttus 15.05.1998 Türi g 4.66 +0,0 16 
8. Aleksander Salum 27.12.1997 Türi g 4.65 +0,0 15 
9. Genert Allikmaa 2.03.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.58 -1,2 14 
10. Egert Ojamäe 28.10.1997 Valga g 4.54 -0,7 13 
11. Jan-Martin Vandrecht 10.11.1997 Kose g 4.49 -0,1 12 
12. Johannes Treiel 4.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.47 +0,0 11 
13. Risto Lillemets 12.11.1997 Kuressaare g 4.47 -0,4 10 
14. Andre Tammaru 31.01.1998 Tamsalu g 4.37 -4,1 9 
15. Ott Asi 3.11.1996 Parksepa kk 4.37 +0,4 8 
16. Kristofer Veismann 12.03.1999 RRG 4.27 -0,4 7 
17. Pärtel Julius Pluss 5.11.1996 Tallinna Saksa g 4.24 -2,4 6 
18. Henry Kelder 16.09.1997 Kuressaare g 4.01 -0,2 5 
19. Vadim Aleknavitsjus 1.05.1998 Tamsalu g 3.76 -1,5 4 
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P 8.-9. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Kert Viitkar 16.12.1994 Parksepa kk 6.19 +0,0 23 
2. Toomas Kesküla 02.02.1995 RRG 6.07 +0,0 21 
3. Brain Peters 11.01.1996 Kuusalu kk 5.98 +3,6 20 5.67 +1,4 
4. Severi Jõõras 10.04.1995 Kuusalu kk 5.85 +1,3 19 
5. Rasmus Nurmetalo 10.09.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 5.85 +1,4 18 
6. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 5.74 +2,0 17 
7. Tanel Takk 13.05.1995 Türi g 5.52 +2,6 16 5.48 0,0 
8. Martin Flink 13.01.1995 RRG 5.50 +0,0 15 
9. Brandon Teder 22.11.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 5.49 +3,1 14 5.03 0,0 
10. Emil Haljend 23.09.1994 Parksepa kk 5.42 +0,0 13 
11. Kevin Grass 28.09.1994 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 5.32 +0,0 12 
12. Madis Rosar   Kose g 5.31 +0,0 11 
13. Kaarel Juus 23.12.1996 Valga g 5.29 +2,3 10 5.04 0,0 
14. Marjo Püss 07.02.1995 Valga g 5.28 +1,2 9 
15. Rando Simson 27.09.1995 Tallinna Saksa g 5.27 +0,0 8 
16. Kaspar Püüding   Kuressaare g 5.27 +0,0 7 
17. Oliver Hänman 13.02.1995 Räpina Ühisgümn. 5.24 +1,4 6 
18. Sven Zubarev 29.11.1995 Tamsalu g 5.15 +3,5 5 4.86 0,0 
19. Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.1996 Tamsalu g 4.95 +1,9 4 
20. Alex Hiis 22.11.1994 Kose g 4.83 +2,8 3 
21. Kevin Saar 15.01.1995 Kuressaare g 4.79 +0,0 2 
 
P 10.-12. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Sören Jõõras 03.08.1995 Kuusalu kk 6.76 +1,3 23 
2. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Türi g 6.70 +0,6 21 
3. Mihkel kase 02.10.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 6.61 +1,2 20 
4. Karel Eesmaa 15.06.1991 Tamsalu g 6.54 +3,0 19 
5. Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.1992 RRG 6.47 +1,1 18 
6. Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa kk 6.45 +0,6 17 
7. Ott Aljas 25.09.1991 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 6.43 +1,4 16 
8. Sergei Dinis     6.38 +3,0 15 6.26 +0,9 
9. Karli Saar 02.03.1992 Kuressaare g 6.19 +1,6 14 
10. Simon Felding 30.01.1992 Tallinna Saksa g 6.10 +2,1 13 6.01 +0,6 
11. Magnus Kolk 13.02.1993 Kuressaare g 6.05 +1,6 12 
12. Ken Kaljurand 15.04.1993 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 5.98 +0,1 11 
13. Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 5.97 +3,2 10 3.20 +0,9 
14. Kaspar Mesila 23.12.1992 Kose g 5.96 +3,0 9 5.66 +0,6 
15. Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Parksepa kk 5.86 +0,8 8     
16. Sten Tartu 04.11.1992 Kose g 5.56 +3,1 7 5.18 +1,5 
17. Ringo Kasuk 17.02.1994 Valga g 5.56 +0,9 6 
18. Andreas Kirotar 18.03.1994 Räpina Ühisgümn. 5.32 +1.2 5 
va Karl-Robert Saluri 06.08.1993 Audentes 7.05 +3,3 4 6.72 +0,3 
 
P 8.-9. klass, kuulitõuge (5 kg) 
1. Hubert Piikov 18.07.1996 Valga g 11.38  23 
2. Rando Simson 27.09.1995 Tallinna Saksa g 11.28  21 
3. Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.1996 Tamsalu g 11.17  20 
4. Andreas Krigoltoi 2.04.1995 Tallinna Saksa g 11.15  19 
5. Kristo Lehtlaan 27.08.1993 Parksepa kk 11.05  18 
6. Markko Etverk 16.01.1995 RRG 10.96  17 
7. Kristo Sell 2.11.1995 Valga g 10.80  16 
8. Rihard Reissaar 20.04.1995 RRG 10.69  15 
9. Semyon Buldakov 30.08.1995 Kuusalu kk 10.47  14 
10. Kristian-Karly Avikson 15.03.1995 Kose g 10.18  13 
11. Oliver Hänman 13.02.1995 Räpina Ühisgümn. 10.18  12 
12. Paul Luik 29.12.1994 Tamsalu g 10.10  11 
13. Taivo Pajuman 18.12.1994 Türi g 9.87  10 
14. Joel Jakob Koel 18.03.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 9.77  9 
15. Johan Vahter 19.11.1995 Kuressaare g 9.74  8 
16. Sander Urke 3.07.1996 Kose g 9.67  7 
17. Kaspar Aare 13.05.1994 Türi g 9.56  6 
18. Lauri Vunk 13.01.1996 Kuusalu kk 9.53  5 
19. Ivar Indrek Himmist 1.11.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 8.56  4 
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P 10.-12. klass, kuulitõuge (6 kg) 
1. Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.1992 RRG 14.76  23 
2. Joosep Piho 7.07.1993 Parksepa kk 14.33  21 
3. Eiko Laine 17.02.1992 Tamsalu g 12.94  20 
4. Egert Ertel 29.04.1994 Valga g 12.75  19 
5. Karl-Anton Rinaldo 22.08.1992 Tallinna Saksa g 12.70  18 
6. Janno Kertsman 6.01.1993 Kose g 12.39  17 
7. Joonas Vaino 22.04.1992 RRG 12.19  16 
8. Cristopher Ojasaar 27.03.1993 Kose g 11.47  15 
9. Mihkel kase 2.10.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 11.60  14 
10. Toomas Piirsoo 23.01.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 11.60  13 
11. Jarmo Antonov 4.03.1992 Kuusalu kk 10.91  12 
12. Mihkel Muinasmaa 25.06.1994 Kuusalu kk 10.74  11 
13. Ville Tüve 26.08.1993 Parksepa kk 10.66  10 
14. Gert Tarasov 20.04.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 10.48  9 
15. Edgar Vanin 2.05.1994 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 10.39  8 
16. Peeter Talvik 6.01.1994 Valga g 10.28  7 
17. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi g 10.19  6 
18. Kustas Kobin 12.12.1993 Kuressaare g 10.15  5 
19. Tarvi Raus 31.05.1992 Tamsalu g 9.11  4 
 
P 10.-12. klass, kettaheide (1,75 kg) 
1. Kristjan Krimberg 15.02.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 40.15  23 
2. Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.1992 RRG 39.35  21 
3. Egert Ertel 29.04.1994 Valga g 38.22  20 
4. Karl Junson 1.02.1992 Räpina Ühisgümn. 35.82  19 
5. Rauno Liitmäe   Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 35.02  18 
6. Mihkel Lember 13.10.1991 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 34.11  17 
7. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi g 33.98  16 
8. Joosep Piho 7.07.1993 Parksepa kk 33.98  15 
9. Mihkel Muinasmaa 25.06.1994 Kuusalu kk 33.50  14 
10. Cristopher Ojasaar 27.03.1993 Kose g 33.20  13 
11. Eiko Laine 17.02.1992 Tamsalu g 32.63  12 
12. Peeter Talvik 6.01.1994 Valga g 32.62  11 
13. Kristjan Keero 9.10.1992 Tamsalu g 32.15  10 
14. Ville Tüve 26.08.1993 Parksepa kk 29.24  9 
15. Toomas Piirsoo 23.01.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 28.81  8 
16. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 Kuressaare g 25.93  7 
17. Jarmo Antonov 4.03.1992 Kuusalu kk 21.42  6 
 Janno Kertsman 6.01.1993 Kose g NM 
 
P 6.-7. klass, pallivise 
1. Henris Maidle 4.08.1997 Kuusalu kk 84,5  23 
2. Kert Hüdsi 4.08.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 78,0  21 
3. Meelis Skeber 31.10.1996 Kuusalu kk 74,0  20 
4. Hendrik Piikov 16.10.1997 Valga g 71,5  19 
5. Markus Milling 31.07.1997 Tallinna Saksa g 67,5  18 
6. Leander Kallas 17.02.1997 Tallinna Saksa g 61,5  17 
7. Vaiko Oder 4.12.1997 Kuressaare g 61,0  16 
8. Ott Asi 3.11.1996 Parksepa kk 60,0  15 
9. Martin Moldau 9.01.1998 RRG 60,0  14 
10. Risto Lillemets 12.11.1997 Kuressaare g 60,0  13 
11. Johannes Treiel 4.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 60,0  12 
12. Kristjan Severev 23.02.1997 Türi g 57,0  11 
13. Hannes Kask 22.10.1997 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 55,0  10 
14. Riko Roosnurm 2.02.1997 Kose g 54,5  9 
15. Reio Härm 2.08.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 53,0  8 
16. Kiur Klame 15.06.1995 Kose g 52,5  7 
17. Denis Zemski 4.03.1997 Tamsalu g 45,5  6 
 
T 6.-7. klass, 60 m 
1. Triina Maasik 23.02.1997 Tallinna Saksa g 8,34 +1,1 23 
2. Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997 Valga g 8,44 +1,1 21 
3. Anna-Lisete Kukk 6.11.1997 Parksepa kk 8,58 +1,1 20 
4. Johanna Rohlin 16.01.1998 Tallinna Saksa g 8.70 +1,1 19 
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5. Veronica Ivanov 13.02.1998 RRG 8,86 +0,1 18 
6. Kristin Kulpson 3.03.1997 Parksepa kk 8.98 +0,1 17 
7. Kadi Rahu 6.12.1996 Kuusalu kk 9,09 +1,1 16 
8. Liis Vettik 11.04.1997 Tamsalu g 9,11 +0,1 15 
9. Karita Süld 1.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 9,13 +0,1 14 
10. Mariliis Metsaveer 18.11.1996 Kuusalu kk 9,18 +0,1 13 
11. Mairit Laine 2.03.1998 Räpina Ühisgümn. 9,20 +0,1 12 
12. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 9,25 +0,1 11 
13. Maris Martinson 29.12.1998 RRG 9,34 +0,1 10 
14. Pauliina Siimumäe 3.11.1996 Kose g 9,35 +0,1 9 
15. Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi g 9,36 +0,1 8 
16. Ketter Kõre 6.06.1997 Tamsalu g 9,63 +0,1 7 
17. Saloome Tooma 2.08.1999 Türi g 9,85 +0,1 6 
18. Triin Nelk 7.04.1999 Räpina Ühisgümn. 10,31 +1,1 5 
19. Cärolain Kariste 13.03.1998 Valga g 10,32 +0,1 4 
 
T 8.-9. klass, 100 m 
1. Õilme Võro 2.01.1996 Parksepa kk 13,13 +1,5 23 
2. Karmen Armus 1.02.1996 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 13,70 +1,5 21 
3. Kateriina Velpler 11.12.1995 Kuusalu kk 13,90 +2,4 20 
4. Eneli Amur 16.03.1995 Kose g 13,99 +2,6 19 
5. Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.1996 RRG 14,00 +1,5 18 
6. Kertu Täht 20.01.1995 Valga g 14,02 +2,6 17 
7. Liisa Lind 13.02.1995 Valga g 14,05 +1,5 16 
8. Kadi Põlder 20.04.1995 Kuressaare g 14,09 +2,6 15 
9. Liisa Bartels 17.12.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 14,15 +1,5 14 
10. Anita Jakimenko 25.05.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 14,39 +2,6 13 
11. Kadi Torila 3.05.1995 Räpina Ühisgümn. 14,42 +2,2 12 
12. Merike Järvamägi 1.08.1996 Tamsalu g 14,56 +2,2 11 
13. Hanna Tintso 20.12.1995 Parksepa kk 14,76 +2,2 10 
14. Karmen Alamets 15.12.1995 RRG 14,79 +1,5 9 
15. Helena Aedma 8.08.1995 Türi g 15,02 +2,2 8 
16. Gerli Kuldre 18.12.1994 Türi g 15,17 +2,2 7 
17. Airi Kunder 14.12.1995 Tamsalu g 16,28 +2,2 6 
 
T 10.-12. klass, 100 m 
1. Eerika Jakobi 10.10.1993 RRG 12,98 +1,7 23 
2. Merili Kamenik 13.01.1994 Valga g 13,11 +1,7 21 
3. Triinu Tamberg 28.08.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 13,20 +3,2 20 
4. Keidy Treier 6.08.1992 Tallinna Saksa g 13,30 +1,7 19 
5. Greete Vapper 11.02.1994 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 13,44 +1,7 18 
6. Mari-Liis Tishler 28.07.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 13,61 +3,1 17 
7. Kädi Jefanov 23.02.1993 Türi g 13,63 +1,7 16 
8. Marta Kolpakova 7.02.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 13,72 +3,1 15 
9. Kai Kreos 4.02.1993 Kuressaare g 13,73 +1,7 14 
10. Jane Meriloo 13.03.1994 RRG 13,82 +3,2 13 
11. Grete Rõzova 17.05.1994 Räpina Ühisgümn. 14,14 +3,2 12 
12. Ekaterina Timoskova 26.04.1993 Tamsalu g 14,41 +3,2 11 
13. Janete Trestip 12.01.1994 Kose g 14,47 +3,2 10 
14. Merilin Liivaoja 28.02.1994 Parksepa kk 14,58 +2,6 9 
15. Siret Kristel 5.03.1993 Tamsalu g 14,60 +3,1 8 
16. Kathreen Kirspuu 2.03.1994 Kuusalu kk 14,76 +3,2 7 
17. Marlett Unga 8.05.1994 Kose g 14,84 +3,1 6 
18. Kerli Ralja 27.01.1994 Parksepa kk 16,72 +3,2 5 
 
T 6.-7. klass, 600 m 
1. Eva Haavel 6.04.1997 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1,47.87 23 
2. Triina Maasik 23.02.1997 Tallinna Saksa g 1,49.58 21 
3. Johanna Ardel 18.12.1996 Valga g 1,50.19 20 
4. Eliisabet Velpler 25.09.1998 Kuusalu kk 1,50.31 19 
5. Nele Triin Undrest 3.02.1997 RRG 1,53.52 18 
6. Tuuli Vooglaid 2.10.2000 Tallinna Saksa g 1,55.96 17 
7. Eleri Etverk 22.05.1998 RRG 1,56.87 16 
8. Kätlin Pillart 6.02.1997 Kuusalu kk 1,59.83 15 
9. Kerin Urbanik 25.07.1999 Parksepa kk 2,02.01 14 
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10. Saloome Tooma 2.08.1999 Türi g 2,02.35 13 
11. Hegle-Maris Veeremaa 15.08.1997 Tamsalu g 2,03.50 12 
12. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2,04.82 11 
13. Helle Mihkelsoo 4.01.1997 Kose g 2,04.90 10 
14. Maris Merelaid 2.09.1997 Kose g 2,06.34 9 
15. Annabel Tanila 6.07.1997 Kuressaare g 2,06.35 8 
16. Laura Parts 22.09.1998 Valga g 2,06.63 7 
17. Triin Nelk 7.04.1999 Räpina Ühisgümn. 2,07.19 6 
18. Eliise Lindre 20.02.1999 Tamsalu g 2,07.68 5 
19. Sandra Teras 15.06.1998 Kuressaare g 2,07.98 4 
20. Siret Bugajev 26.01.1997 Parksepa kk 2,08.64 3 
21. Joanna-Liisa Baumann 23.08.1997 Türi g 2,15.73 2 
 
T 8.-9. klass, 800 m 
1. Anna-Liis Saluveer 12.03.1996 Valga g 2,39.57 23 
2. Birgit Neeme 22.09.1996 Tamsalu g 2,41.24 21 
3. Liisi Roosik 23.05.1995 Valga g 2,41.52 20 
4. Katariina Velpler 11.12.1995 Kuusalu kk 2,43.08 19 
5. Merike Järvamägi 1.08.1996 Tamsalu g 2,47.92 18 
6. Kati Kesselmann 18.09.1996 Parksepa kk 2,49.39 17 
7. Paula Pauts 14.05.1996 Tallinna Saksa g 2,51.66 16 
8. Olivia Tund 12.11.1994 Räpina Ühisgümn. 2,52.09 15 
9. Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.1996 RRG 2,53.58 14 
10. Helena Aesma 8.08.1995 Türi g 2,54.97 13 
11. Kreta Rand 17.11.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2,59.21 12 
12. Marleen Reisberg 9.03.1995 Parksepa kk 3,02.36 11 
13. Laura Vooremäe 5.01.1995 Türi g 3,03.93 10 
14. Tintse Helena-Kerstina 27.03.1995 Kose g 3,04.16 9 
15. Anna Afanasjeva 10.10.1996 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 3,05.99 8 
16. Eliisa Valdmaa 16.12.1994 Kose g 3,11.32 7 
 
T 10.-12. klass, 800 m 
1. Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.1992 RRG 2,20.62 23 
2. Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.1993 RRG 2,21.30 21 
3. Ailen Raudsepp 23.12.1991 Valga g 2,23.76 20 
4. Mari-Liis Tishler 28.07.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2,27.78 19 
5. Astrit Karro 12.12.1992 Kose g 2,30.00 18 
6. Triinu Tamberg 28.08.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 2,30.92 17 
7. Kertu Rahuorg 14.05.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 2,37.84 16 
8. Marta Kolpakova 7.02.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 2,40.00 15 
9. Eliise Hoogand 30.06.1993 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 2,42.25 14 
10. Arina Vassiljeva 1.09.1992 Kose g 2,43.43 13 
11. Grete Rõzova 17.05.1994 Räpina Ühisgümn. 2,46.37 12 
12. Kerli Veem 5.03.1993 Kuusalu kk 2,50.73 11 
13. Liis Järvamägi 15.09.1994 Tamsalu g 2,53.75 10 
14. Sandra London 7.03.1992 Parksepa kk 2,55.74 9 
15. Elsbeth Link 18.11.1992 Kuusalu kk 2,55.93 8 
16. Kelli Miadzeles 4.12.1993 Türi g 2,57.59 7 
17. Brigita Perm 14.11.1993 Tamsalu g 3,16.76 6 
18. Kerli Ralja 27.01.1994 Parksepa kk 3,23.29 5 
19. Maarja-Liis Mereäär 29.09.1993 Kuressaare g 3,29.56 4 
 
T 8.-9. klass, kõrgushüpe 
1. Margot Meri 30.04.1996 Valga g 1.59  23 
2. Klarika Kaldmaa 9.03.1995 Tallinna Saksa g 1.59  21 
3. Karoliine Ireene Bugajev 4.06.1995 Parksepa kk 1.50  20 
3. Krete Junson 7.08.1995 Räpina Ühisgümn. 1.50  20 
5. Kerli Kivimägi 5.01.1995 RRG 1.50  18 
6. Cathlin Rennu 3.11.1995 Valga g 1.45  17 
7. Dagne Markiine Kotkas 3.05.1996 Kuusalu kk 1.40  16 
8. Ulla Volke 16.05.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.35  15 
9. Jessica Omann 10.07.1996 Türi g 1.30  14 
10. Liisi Nõmmela 28.09.1996 Kose g 1.30  13 
11. Anita Jakimenko 25.05.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.30  12 
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12. Cätlyn Okas 21.02.1995 Tamsalu g 1.25  11 
 Grete Uudeküll 26.03.1996 Tamsalu g NH 
 
T 10.-12. klass, kõrgushüpe 
1. Teele Treiel 7.10.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.65  23 
2. Birgit Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi g 1.55  21 
3. Astrit Karro 12.12.1991 Kose g 1.55  20 
4. Grete Õunas 24.03.1992 RRG 1.50  19 
5. Liina Matto 7.05.1992 Räpina Ühisgümn. 1.50  18 
6. Maarja Kask 19.09.1993 RRG 1.45  17 
7. Sandra London 6.03.1992 Parksepa kk 1.45  16 
7. Kadri Säde 12.11.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 1.45  16 
9. Liisa Loit 19.07.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 1.40  14 
10. Siret Kalbus 18.06.1992 Räpina Ühisgümn. 1.35  13 
11. Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa kk 1.35  12 
12. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 1.35  11 
13. Kadi Sigus 18.05.1994 Kuusalu kk 1.35  10 
14. Ailen Raudsepp 23.12.1991 Valga g 1.25  9 
 
T 6.-7. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Triin Junson 19.12.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 4.76 -1,1 23 
2. Johanna Rohlin 16.01.1998 Tallinna Saksa g 4.60 -2,4 21 
3. Veronica Ivanov 13.02.1998 RRG 4.56 -1,3 20 
4. Eva Haavel 6.04.1997 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.45 -1,3 19 
5. Liis Vettik 11.04.1997 Tamsalu g 4.27 -1,3 18 
6. Eliisabet Velpler 25.09.1998 Kuusalu kk 4.08 -2,0 17 
7. Pauliina Siimumäe 3.11.1996 Kose g 4.06 -1,7 16 
8. Maris Martinson 29.12.1998 RRG 4.03 -1,8 15 
9. Marite Ennuste 6.04.1999 Kuusalu kk 3.98 -1,1 14 
10. Karita Süld 1.10.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 3.96 -3,4 13 
11. Marleen Paris 6.05.1998 Kose g 3.91 -1,5 12 
12. Kristiin Kulpson 3.03.1997 Parksepa kk 3.88 -2,0 11 
13. Anna Leena Neering 17.02.1998 Tallinna Saksa g 3.87 -1,2 10 
14. Mairit Laine 2.03.1998 Räpina Ühisgümn. 3.85 -2,3 9 
15. Keiti Aasavelt 14.06.1998 Türi g 3.85 +0,0 8 
16. Kerttu Leimann 20.11.1996 Tamsalu g 3.84 -1,1 7 
17. Sandre Teras 15.06.1998 Kuressaare g 3.82 -1,7 6 
18. Laura Parts 22.09.1998 Valga g 3.80 -1,6 5 
19. Annabel Tanila 6.07.1997 Kuressaare g 3.69 +0,0 4 
20. Siret Bugajev 26.01.1997 Parksepa kk 3.67 -3,1 3 
21. Joanna-Liisa Baumann 23.08.1997 Türi g 3.48 -1,1 2 
  Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997 Valga g       
 
T 8.-9. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Õilme Võro 2.01.1996 Parksepa kk 4.94 -0,9 23 
2. Margit Meri 30.04.1996 Valga g 4.92 -1,2 21 
3. Kerli Kivimägi 5.01.1995 RRG 4.83 -2,3 20 
4. Dagne Markiine Kotkas 3.05.1996 Kuusalu kk 4.47 -1,8 19 
5. Paula Pauts 14.05.1996 Tallinna Saksa g 4.42 -2,0 18 
6. Liisi Nõmmela 28.09.1996 Kose g 4.35 -1,3 17 
7. Karmen Alamets 15.12.1995 RRG 4.34 -2,2 16 
8. Cathlin Rennu 3.11.1995 Valga g 4.30 -0,6 15 
9. Eleri Galka 29.02.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 4.15 -1,1 14 
10. Karmen Armus 1.02.1996 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.09 -2,1 13 
11. Liisa Bartels 17.12.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 4.08 -0,1 12 
12. Marian Roop 1.02.1995 Tamsalu g 3.98 -1,4 11 
13. Helena Meister 22.05.1995 Türi g 3.96 -0,8 10 
14. Hanna Tintso 20.12.1995 Parksepa kk 3.94 -2,2 9 
15. Anna Afanasjeva 10.10.1996 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 3.86 -2,5 8 
16. Tintse Helena-Kerstina 27.03.1995 Kose g 3.85 -2,9 7 
17. Gerli Kuldre 18.12.1994 Türi g 3.72 -2,9 6 
18. Birgit Neeme 22.09.1996 Tamsalu g 3.71 -2,7 5 
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T 10.-12. klass, kaugushüpe 
1. Keidy Treier 06.08.1992 Tallinna Saksa g 5.36 +2,6 23 5.30 +0,6 
2. Merili Kamenik 13.01.1994 Valga g 4.95 +2,2 21 4.91 +1,4 
3. Kadri Säde 12.11.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 4.95 +1,7 20 
4. Maarja Kask 19.09.1993 RRG 4.93 +1,8 19 
5. Kai Kreos 04.02.1993 Kuressaare g 4.90 +3,5 18 4.81 +1,1 
6. Liina Matto 07.05.1992 Räpina Ühisgümn. 4.76 +3,2 17 4.48 +0,9 
7. Grete Õunas 24.03.1992 RRG 4.72 +0,7 16 
8. Riine Rander 18.06.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.69 +2,0 15 
9. Greete Vapper 11.02.1994 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 4.63 +2,5 14 4.22 +1,8 
10. Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa kk 4.56 +1,7 13 
11. Janete Trestip 12.01.1994 Kose g 4.37 +2,9 12 4.35 +1,4 
12. Kadi Sigus 18.05.1994 Kuusalu kk 4.33 +3,0 11 4.06 +1,2 
13. Ekaterina Timoskova 26.04.1993 Tamsalu g 4.09 +1,2 10 
14. Maarja-Liis Mereäär 29.09.1993 Kuressaare g 3.92 +3,2 9 
15. Viivika Tiirik 30.03.1993 Kose g 3.68 +3,1 8 3.44 +0,1 
 Kädy Jefanov 23.02.1993 Türi g NM   
 
T 8.-9. klass, kuulitõuge (3 kg) 
1. Laura Lannusalu 10.06.1995 RRG 11.97  23 
2. Cätlyn Okas 21.02.1995 Tamsalu g 10.93  21 
3. Krete Junson 7.08.1995 Räpina Ühisgümn. 10.33  20 
4. Kristel Talv 21.02.1995 Kose g 10.09  19 
5. Klarika Kaldmaa 9.03.1995 Tallinna Saksa g 9.07  18 
6. Veronika Teeveere 15.10.1994 Valga g 8.85  17 
7. Silvia Tammela 23.03.1995 Valga g 8.75  16 
8. Johanna-Maria Muuga 27.02.1995 Türi g 8.62  15 
9. Karoliine Ireene Bugajev 4.06.1995 Parksepa kk 8.58  14 
10. Eleri Galka 29.02.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 8.57  13 
11. Helena Meister 22.05.1995 Türi g 8.43  12 
12. Kreta Rand 17.11.1995 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 8.23  11 
13. Teisi Lindvest 7.12.1994 Kuusalu kk 8.22  10 
14. Grete Uudeküll 26.03.1996 Tamsalu g 7.73  9 
15. Kati Kesselmann 18.09.1996 Parksepa kk 6.40  8 
 
T 10.-12. klass, kuulitõuge (4 kg) 
1. Teele Treiel 7.10.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 9.82  23 
2. Kadri Saar 17.04.1994 Kuressaare g 9.69  21 
3. Kristiina Kurvits 4.01.1994 Türi g 9.34  20 
4. Rahel Allas 18.12.1991 RRG 8.74  19 
5. Maarja Helm 7.08.1993 Kuressaare g 8.50  18 
6. Kaili Järvela 3.01.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 8.30  17 
7. Grete Pokk 31.12.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 8.02  16 
8. Merli Salura 23.07.1992 Kose g 7.88  15 
9. Elis Koor 18.12.1993 Tallinna Saksa g 7.77  14 
10. Alice Konsberg 5.03.1993 Valga g 7.75  13 
11. Eleri Kontkar 8.10.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 7.68  12 
12. Merilin Liivaoja 28.02.1994 Parksepa kk 7.68  11 
13. Cathy Kikkas   Valga g 7.64  10 
14. Laura Jõgisoo 15.02.1994 Kose g 7.39  9 
15. Birgita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa kk 6.94  8 
16. Liis Järvamägi 15.09.1994 Tamsalu g 6.41  7 
17. Kathreen Kirspuu 2.03.1994 Kuusalu kk 6.27  6 
 
T 10.-12. klass, kettaheide (1 kg) 
1. Maarja Helm 7.08.1993 Kuressaare g 35.14  23 
2. Rahel Allas 18.12.1991 RRG 33.21  21 
3. Grete Pokk 31.12.1992 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 30.40  20 
4. Birgit Ruisu 2.10.1994 Türi g 26.74  19 
5. Kristiina Kurvits 4.01.1994 Türi g 23.95  18 
6. Cathy Kikkas 19.02.1993 Valga g 23.74  17 
7. Alice Konsberg 5.03.1993 Valga g 23.17  16 
8. Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa kk 22.95  15 
9. Liisa Loit 19.07.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 21.71  14 
10. Kadri Saar 17.04.1994 Kuressaare g 21.55  13 
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11. Eliise Hoogand 30.06.1993 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 20.59  12 
12. Merli Salura 23.07.1992 Kose g 19.28  11 
13. Caroli Lanno 24.06.1994 Tamsalu g 17.53  10 
14. Siret Kalbus 18.06.1992 Räpina Ühisgümn. 16.32  9 
15. Eleri Kontkar 8.10.1993 Räpina Ühisgümn. 16.26  8 
16. Elsbeth Link 18.11.1992 Kuusalu kk 16.25  7 
17. Kaili Järvela 3.01.1994 Tallinna Saksa g 15.56  6 
 
T 6.-7. klass, pallivise 
1. Triin Junson 19.12.1996 Räpina Ühisgümn. 69,5  23 
2. Keiti Aasavelt 14.06.1998 Türi g 51,0  21 
3. Gerli Gull 4.02.1998 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 48,0  20 
4. Anna-Lisete Kukk 6.11.1997 Parksepa kk 47,5  19 
5. Geidi Kivimäe 6.06.1996 RRG 45,5  18 
6. Lisett Niitsoo 19.12.1996 Tallinna Saksa g 45,0  17 
7. Johanna Ardel 18.12.1996 Valga g 44,0  16 
8. Airike Kapp 5.01.1999 Saaremaa Ühisgümn. 43,0  15 
9. Cärolain Kariste 13.03.1998 Valga g 43,0  14 
10. Diana Kasesalu 22.12.1997 Kuressaare g 42,0  13 
11. Marite Ennuste 6.04.1999 Kuusalu kk 40,5  12 
12. Kätlin Ruisu 16.05.1998 Türi g 40,0  11 
13. Kerli Kairit Kaju 25.03.1999 Kose g 39,5  10 
14. Kerin Urbanik 25.07.1999 Parksepa kk 39,0  9 
15. Ketter Kõre 6.06.1997 Tamsalu g 39,0  8 
16. Sandra Pragi 1.11.1996 Tallinna Saksa g 38,5  7 
17. Mariliis Metsaveer 18.11.1996 Kuusalu kk 36,5  6 
18. Nele Triin Undrest 3.05.1997 RRG 35,5  5 
19. Kerttu Leimann 20.11.1996 Tamsalu g 33,0  4 
 
T+P väike-rootsi teatejooks 
1. RRG  2,10.75   46 
Eerika Jakobi, Veiko Aunapuu, Kelly Nevolihhin, Mersin Võrno 
2. Saaremaa Ühisg.  2,15.02   42 
Mari-Liis Tishler, Ott Aljas, Greete Vapper, Rauno Liitmäe 
3. Tallinna Saksa gümn.  2,16.57   40 
Keidy Treier, Endrik Raun, Kaili Järvela, Vladimir Vaher 
4. Räpina Ühisg.  2,17.82   38 
Liina Matto, Andreas Junson, x, Gert Tarasov 
5. Kose g.  2,17.93   36 
Eneli Amur, Kaspar Mesila, Astrid Karro, Sten Tartu 
6. Valga g.  2,18.60   34 
Kadi Kaart, Tanel Visnap, Liisa Lind, Mati Kikkas 
7. Kuusalu kk  2,18.97   32 
Dagne Markiine Kotkas, Sören Jõõras, Katariina Velpler, Gert Urb 
8. Parksepa kk  2,19.46   30 
Anna-Lisete Kukk, Emil Haljend, Õilme Võro, Ken Metsla 
9. Tamsalu g.  2,23.50   28 
Kerttu Leimann, Karel Eesmaa, Ketter Kõre, Eiko Laine 
10. Kuressaare g.  2,38.03   26 
Kai Kuos, Maarja-Liis Mereäär, Jaan-Martin Raik, Mairo Tänav 
 Türi g  DQ 
Birgit Ruisu, Kädy Jefanov, Tanel Ärm, Kristjan Jäärats 
 
I liiga punktid 
1. RRG 790 
2. Tallinna Saksa g. 760 
3. Valga g 702 
4. Saaremaa Ühisg. 667 
5. Kuusalu kk 660 
6. Räpina Ühisg. 628 
7. Parksepa kk 619 
8. Türi g. 539 
9. Kose g. 535 
10. Tamsalu g. 517 
11. Kuressaare g. 428 
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EKSL kergejõustiku MV II liiga 
11.05.2011.a. Rakveres 

 
P 6.-7. klass, 60 m 
1 Johannes Jürisson 01.04.1997 Aravete 7,83 (1,4) 21 p. 
2 Ats Mettus 31.03.1997 Abja G 8,42  19 
3 Robert Tsernjakovski 02.02.1998 Jõhvi Vene G 8,43  18 
4 Jüri Sepp 05.11.1996 Abja G 8,56 (1,4) 17 
5 Kuldar Hallika 30.04.1997 A.Kitz.G 8,59 (1,8) 16 
6 Andreas Boiko 03.09.1996 V.-Maarja G 8,60 (1,8) 15 
7 Ott Martens 27.02.1998 C.R.Jakobsoni G 8,67 (1,3) 14 
8 Jarl-Hegert Koha 22.01.1997 Jüri G 8,67 (1,8) 13 
9 Roland Gorodivski 1997 Rakvere G 8,69 (1,4) 12 
10 Jalmar Kolberg 02.10.1996 V.-Maarja G 8,77 (1,4) 11 
11 Sten Vainos 08.09.1999 A.Kitz.G 8.75 (1,3) 10 
11 Kaspar Koort 1996 Rakvere G 8,75 (1,3) 10 
13 Roman Urbanovits 17.03.1998 Jõhvi Vene G 8,83 (1,4) 8 
14 Jaspar Oja 26.07.1997 Türi MG 8,90 (1,8) 7 
15 Rauno Loit 10.07.1997 C.R.Jakobsoni G 9,0 (1,8) 6 
16 Magnus Kallas 02.07.1997 Kärdla ÜG 9,51 (1,3) 5 
17 Karl Lemvald 29.05.1998 Türi MG 9,52 (1,3) 4 
 
P 8.-9. klass, 100 m 
1 Linnar Tark 07.08.1995 V.-Maarja G 11,89 (2,4) 21 p. 
2 Gert Valdsalu 15.01.1995 Türi MG 12,15 (1,2) 19 
3 Sander Kosk 29.03.1995 Jüri G 12,41 (2,4) 18 
4 Illimar Lill 14.09.1995 C.R.Jakobsoni G 12,54 (2,4) 17 
5 Karl Kangur 23.06.1994 Kärdla ÜG 12,79 (1,1) 16 
6 Aivar Russki 06.02.1996 Abja G 12,84 (1,2) 15 
7 Andree Kari 1995 Rakvere G 12,91 (2,1) 14 
8 Sten Randmaa 08.03.1995 V.-Maarja G 12,98 (1,2) 13 
9 Rauno Rebane 25.03.1995 A.Kitz.G 13,03 (2,1) 12 
10 Rait Sõmer 12.04.1995 Abja G 13,07 (2,1) 11 
11 Geir Pärtel 08.12.1994 Aravete 13,08 (2,1) 10 
12 Konstantin Karlõp 14.01.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 13,11 (1,1) 9 
13 Helari Rahnik 24.10.1995 Türi MG 13,19 (2,4) 8 
14 Enno Tubin 28.11.1995 Aravete 13,24 (1,2) 7 
15 Daniil Sergejev 18.07.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 13,26 (1,2) 6 
16 Riho Laanemäe 24.06.1994 Kärdla ÜG 13,39 (1,1) 5 
17 Kaupo Tammemäe 25.11.1995 C.R.Jakobsoni G 14,42 (2,4) 4 
 Magnus Kase   DQ 
 
P 10.-12. klass, 100 m 
1 Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 V.-Maarja G 11,32 (1,8) 21 p. 
2 Joosep Lohur 21.07.1994 Türi MG 11,36 (1,8) 19 
3 Erko Liiv 1991 Rakvere G 11,63 (2,9) 18 
4 Kert Kahu 09.06.1992 A.Kitz.G 11,70 (1,8) 17 
5 Keit Kokk 23.02.1993 Jüri G 11,80 (0,9) 16 
6 Simo Nurk 01.11.1993 Türi MG 11,97 (2,9) 15 
7 Mikk Kajasalu 19.01.1993 Jüri G 11,99 (1,8) 14 
8 Andres Raag 10.03.1993 Aravete 12,14 (2,9) 13 
9 Timo Teearu 27.07.1992 Abja G 12,44 (2,9) 12 
10 Taavi Tiido 03.09.1992 C.R.Jakobsoni G 12,44 (2,9) 11 
11 Rene Gurejev 09.03.1994 Kärdla ÜG 12,60 (0,9) 10 
12 Kristjan Tamtik 02.03.1993 Aravete 12,61 (2,9) 9 
13 Siim Hiis 01.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 12,61 (1,8) 8 
14 Oscar Rahu 23.12.1993 Abja G 12,62  7 
15 Mats Mikkor 06.06.1994 C.R.Jakobsoni G 12,71 (0,9) 6 
16 Juri Korovjonkov 08.11.1993 Jõhvi Vene G 12,77 (1,8) 5 
17 Theodor Tombach 1993 Rakvere G 12,84 (0,9) 4 
 
P  6.-7. klass, 800 m jooks  
1 Roger Teor 11.05.1997 C.R.Jakobsoni G 2.19,21 21 p. 
2 Tõnu Lippo 10.11.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 2.19,90 19 
3 Taavet Palmiste 08.05.1997 Kärdla ÜG 2.22,96 18 
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4 Silver Kask 10.06.1997 Abja G 2.29,07 17 
5 Sander Karbus 07.01.1997 A.Kitz.G 2.29,99 16 
6 Ermo Ehas 27.02.1996 Jüri G 2.31,73 15 
7 Teven Toomla 13.08.1996 A.Kitz.G 2.34,27 14 
8 Kaspar Koort 1996 Rakvere G 2.36,69 13 
9 Risto Kadalipp 20.07.1997 Türi MG 2.36,74 12 
10 Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.1997 V.-Maarja G 2.38,91 11 
11 Kristjan Luur 30.03.1997 Jüri G 2.41,88 10 
12 Georg Laur 1997 Rakvere G 2.41,90 9 
13 Romek Tenno 02.10.1991 Abja G 2.44,05 8 
14 Simo Lanto 28.08.1997 Aravete 2.45.58 7 
15 Erki Salla 26.10.1997 Türi MG 2.46,40 6 
16 Jaanus Kaskema 31.07.1997 V.-Maarja G 2.50,55 5 
 
P 8.-9. klass, 1500 m 
1 Magnus Kase 06.12.1995 A.Kitz.G 4.34,80 21 p. 
2 Argo Elken 20.06.1994 Kärdla ÜG 4.42,65 19 
3 Kert Siirus 27.11.1995 A.Kitz.G 4.46,71 18 
4 Mihkel Liiv 01.11.1995 Türi MG 4.47,24 17 
5 Karl Sirak 28.12.1994 Jüri G 4.49,30 16 
6 Kert Puusta 01.08.1995 V.-Maarja G 4.49,81 15 
7 Daniil Sergejev 18.07.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 5.01,91 14 
8 Kaupo Tammemäe 25.11.1995 C.R.Jakobsoni G 5.03,15 13 
9 Alex Talisainen 20.04.1996 Jüri G 5.03,59 12 
10 Karl Breemet 29.06.1995 Kärdla ÜG 5.04,15 11 
11 Mait Markus Ahveldt 25.04.1996 Türi MG 5.19,04 10 
12 Enno Tubin 28.11.1995 Aravete 5.23,06 9 
13 Konstantin Kulikov 01.07.1996 Jõhvi Vene G 5.23,16 8 
14 Henri Helemäe 09.10.1994 Abja G 5.24,53 7 
15 Karmo Arula 1995 Rakvere G 5.26,73 6 
16 Simo Astel 23.05.1995 Abja G 5.30,07 5 
17 Tarvi Kivipõld 31.07.1996 V.-Maarja G 5.40,28 4 
 
P 10.-12. klass, 1500 m 
1 Olavi Allase 28.05.1993 Türi MG 4.17,72 21 p. 
2 Kristen Sirak 26.05.1992 Jüri G 4.21,07 19 
3 Kristjan Anijärv 20.10.1992 Abja G 4.27,71 18 
4 Sigmar Lüüs 1992 Rakvere G 4.29,44 17 
5 Robert Rivik 08.12.1992 Jüri G 4.31,12 16 
6 Gert Seegel 08.11.1991 A.Kitz.G 4.38,98 15 
7 Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 V.-Maarja G 4.40,79 14 
8 Sander Sedrik 23.12.1992 Kärdla ÜG 4.42,28 13 
9 Arni Omler 1993 Rakvere G 4.50,09 12 
10 Andres Lõiv 01.03.1994 Türi MG 4.54,94 11 
11 Taavi Toomik 05.06.1992 A.Kitz.G 5.07,75 10 
12 Rivo Allik 02.11.1992 C.R.Jakobsoni G 5.10,65 9 
13 Margus Mäe 24.11.1993 Aravete 5.30,59 8 
 
P 8.-9. klass, kõrgushüpe 
1 Juhani Kuivonen 14.06.1996 Kärdla ÜG 1.65  21 p. 
2 Aleksei Esmolts 28.06.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 1.60  19 
2 Mait Markus Ahveldt 25.04.1996 Türi MG 1.60  19 
4 Alex Talisainen 20.04.1996 Jüri G 1.55  17 
5 Allan Posatetski 1995 Rakvere G 1.55  16 
6 Thomas Tammus 06.07.1995 V.-Maarja G 1.55  15 
7 Rivo Saaremäe 27.03.1995 C.R.Jakobsoni G 1.55  14 
8 Ranno Lepasepp 23.10.1995 Aravete 1.50  13 
8 Linnar Tark 07.08.1995 V.-Maarja G 1.50  13 
8 Rauno Alp 22.09.1995 Abja G 1.50  13 
11 Innar Vilumets 03.06.1996 A.Kitz.G 1.50  10 
12 Hendrik Rausk 08.09.1995 Abja G 1.50  9 
13 Tauri Hussar 24.07.1996 A.Kitz.G 1.45  8 
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P 10.-12. klass, kõrgushüpe 
1 Marko Lauri 27.04.94 Kärdla ÜG 1.75  21 p. 
2 Tanel Reismann 25.02.1992 Jüri G 1.70  19 
3 Tanel Viljat 14.02.1992 Türi MG 1.70  18 
4 Rauno Odem 07.11.92 A.Kitz.G 1.70  17 
5 Hendrik-Heinar Hunt 17.01.1992 Abja G 1.65  16 
5 Mats Mikkor 06.06.1994 C.R.Jakobsoni G 1.65  16 
7 Mait Jalast 13.08.1993 V.-Maarja G 1.65  14 
8 Kermo Basov 27.06.1994 C.R.Jakobsoni G 1.65  13 
9 Karl Reinkubjas 1994 Rakvere G 1.65  12 
10 Marko Kostap 1993 Rakvere G 1.60  11 
11 Timo Teearu 27.07.1992 Abja G 1.60  10 
12 Heiko Süvaorg 04.03.1993 V.-Maarja G 1.60  9 
13 Sander Sedrik 23.12.1992 Kärdla ÜG 1.55  8 
 Rainer Ränne     NH 
 Andres Raag     NH 
 
P  6.-7. klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Johannes Jürisson 01.04.1997 Aravete 5.09 (-0,7) 21 p. 
2 Mihkel Lippo 10.12.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 5.00 (-0,5) 19 p. 
3 Teven Toomla 13.08.1996 A.Kitz.G 4.77 (-0,6) 18 
4 Jalmar Kolberg 02.10.1996 V.-Maarja G 4.54 (-1,1) 17 
5 Andres Junolainen 1996 Rakvere G 4.48 (-2,0) 16 
6 Ermo Ehas 27.02.1996 Jüri G 4.41 (0,2) 15 
7 Silver Kask 10.06.1997 Abja G 4.40 (0) 14 
8 Taavet Palmiste 08.05.1997 Kärdla ÜG 4.38 (-3,0) 13 
9 Robert Tsernjakovski 02.02.1998 Jõhvi Vene G 4.38 (-0,7) 12 
10 Kuldar Hallika 30.04.1997 A.Kitz.G 4.25 (-1,0) 11 
11 Kevin Aasa 26.03.1998 C.R.Jakobsoni G 4.11 (0) 10 
12 Roman Urbanovits 17.03.1998 Jõhvi Vene G 3.94 (-0,5) 9 
13 Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.1997 V.-Maarja G 3.88 (-1,8) 8 
14 Georg Laur 1997 Rakvere G 3.87 (-1,2) 7 
15 Jaspar Oja 26.07.1997 Türi MG 3.46 (-2,6) 6 
16 Karl Lemvald 29.05.1998 Türi MG 3.45 (-1,7) 5 
 
P 8.-9. klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi MG 6.10 (2,6) 21 p. 5.99 (1,5) 
2 Madis Joosep Toomel 1994 Rakvere G 5.44 (1,2) 19 
3 Juhani Kuivonen 14.06.1996 Kärdla ÜG 5.38 (0,0) 18 
4 Ranno Lepasepp 23.10.1995 Aravete 5.21 (2,3) 17 4.94 (0,0) 
5 Innar Vilumets 03.06.1996 A.Kitz.G 5.17 (0,0) 16 
6 Andree Kari 1995 Rakvere G 5.15 (0,0) 15 
7 Aivar Russki 06.02.1996 Abja G 5.03 (2,3) 14 4.94 (0,0) 
8 Thomas Tammus 06.07.1995 V.-Maarja G 5.01 (2,3) 13 3.10 (0,0) 
9 Konstantin Karlõp 14.01.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 4.98 (2,5) 12 
10 Rait Sõmer 12.04.1995 Abja G 4.96 (0,4) 11 
11 Jan-Are Nursi 24.11.1995 Aravete 4.96 (2,7) 10 4.81 (0,0) 
12 Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 4.96 (2,9) 9 
13 Rauno Rebane 25.03.1995 A.Kitz.G 4.85 (0,7) 8 
14 Riho Laanemäe 24.06.1994 Kärdla ÜG 4.75 (2,4) 7 4.57 (1,8) 
15 Helari Rahnik 24.10.1995 Türi MG 4.65 (2,8) 6 
16 Sten Randmaa 08.03.1995 V.-Maarja G 4.64 (3,5) 5 4.49 (0,0) 
17 Sander Kosk 29.03.1995 Jüri G 4.53 (1,2) 4 
18 Rinat Ivanov 29.11.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 4.39 (3,0) 3 4.35 (0,0) 
 
P  10.-12. klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Joosep Lohur 21.07.1994 Türi MG 6.45 (2,7) 21 p. 6.16 (0,3) 
2 Hendrik-Heinar Hunt 17.01.1992 Abja G 5.97 (1,7) 19 
3 Heikki Pukk 23.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.83 (1,7) 18 
4 Taavi Tiido 03.09.1992 C.R.Jakobsoni G 5.74 (0,6) 17 
5 Rauno Odem 07.11.1992 A.Kitz.G 5.71 (2,8) 16 5.56 (1,8) 
6 Keit Kokk 23.02.1992 Jüri G 5.58 (1,1) 15 
7 Rainer Ränne 05.10.1993 Jüri G 5.41 (0,9) 14 
8 Simo Nurk 01.11.1993 Türi MG 5.36 (2,5) 13 5.10 (1,0) 
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9 Karl Reinkubjas 1994 Rakvere G 5.33 (0,5) 12 
10 Mait Jalast 13.08.1993 V.-Maarja G 5.24 (3,0) 11 
11 Kristjan Anijärv 20.10.1992 Abja G 5.17 (1,4) 10 
12 Siim Hiis 01.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 5.14 (1,9) 9 
13 Heiko Süvaorg 04.03.1993 V.-Maarja G 4.94 (2,7) 8 
14 Arni Omler 1993 Rakvere G 4.92 (1,2) 7 
15 Kristjan Tamtik 02.03.1993 Aravete 4.71 (1,7) 6 
16 Raito Laanet 15.02.1992 Aravete 4.36 (2,8) 5 
 Aleksander Rahnel     NM 
 
P 8.-9. klass, kuulitõuge (5 kg) 
1 Geir Pärtel 08.12.1994 Aravete 13.36  21 p. 
2 Madis Joosep Toomel 1994 Rakvere G 12.28  19 
3 Tauri Hussar 24.07.1996 A.Kitz.G 10.73  18 
4 Meinhard Kangur 03.06.1995 A.Kitz.G 10.71  17 
5 Rivo Saaremäe 27.03.1995 C.R.Jakobsoni G 10.71  16 
6 Karl Sirak 28.12.1994 Jüri G 10.44  15 
7 Aleksander Aid 1995 Rakvere G 10.28  14 
8 Henri Helemäe 09.10.1994 Abja G 10.21  13 
9 Carl Caspar Kohv 02.04.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 9.88  12 
10 Karl Tiit 29.12.1994 Abja G 9.40  11 
11 Sander Uuspõld 16.12.1994 V.-Maarja G 9.23  10 
12 Mihkel Liiv 01.11.1995 Türi MG 9.21  9 
13 Karl Breemet 29.06.1995 Kärdla ÜG 9.12  8 
14 Jan Juhanson 28.06.1995 V.-Maarja G 8.78  7 
15 Dmitri Samanov 11.11.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 7.96  6 
 
P 10.-12. klass, kuulitõuge (6 kg) 
1 Ragnar Kraav 12.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 14.18  21 p. 
2 Raido Vaan 27.04.1993 A.Kitz.G 12.98  19 
3 Theodor Tombach 1993 Rakvere G 12.54  18 
4 Martin Johanson 1993 Rakvere G 12.45  17 
5 Targo Saarniit 03.09.1993 A.Kitz.G 12.36  16 
6 Heikki Pukk 23.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 12.16  15 
7 Rauno Veski 04.03.1993 Jüri G 11.55  14 
8 Madis Sukk 06.03.1994 Abja G 11.38  13 
9 Tõnis Liiber 23.12.1991 Abja G 11.25  12 
10 Ken-Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi MG 11.16  11 
11 Mikk Kajasalu 19.01.1993 Jüri G 11.11  10 
12 Mati Sulg 03.01.1994 Türi MG 10.99  9 
13 Marco Oolo 07.03.1993 C.R.Jakobsoni G 10.20  8 
14 Tanel Laanemägi 23.03.1992 V.-Maarja G 10.05  7 
15 Lembit Pent 19.02.1993 Aravete 9.76  6 
16 Raito Laanet 15.02.1992 Aravete 8.54  5 
 
P 10.-12. klass, kettaheide (1,75 kg) 
1 Raido Vaan 27.04.1993 A.Kitz.G 45.44  21 p. 
2 Ragnar Kraav 12.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 44.97  19 
3 Targo Saarniit 03.09.1993 A.Kitz.G 41.06  18 
4 Ken-Kristjan Männilaan 29.04.1993 Türi MG 40.18  17 
5 Tõnis Liiber 23.12.1991 Abja G 39.46  16 
6 Tanel Laanemägi 23.01.1992 V.-Maarja G 38.40  15 
7 Martin Johanson 1993 Rakvere G 35.36  14 
8 Madis Sukk 06.03.1994 Abja G 33.90  13 
9 Kermo Basov 27.06.1994 C.R.Jakobsoni G 31.37  12 
10 Mati Sulg 03.01.1994 Türi MG 31.00  11 
11 Marco Oolo 27.03.1993 C.R.Jakobsoni G 30.70  10 
12 Rauno Veski 04.03.1993 Jüri G 30.03  9 
13 Kristen Sirak 26.05.1992 Jüri G 28.28  8 
14 Lembit Pent 19.02.1993 Aravete 23.50  7 
 
P  6.-7. klass, pallivise 
1 Mihkel Lippo 10.12.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 65  21 p. 
2 Romet  Gorbunov 1996 Rakvere G 64  19 
3 Ats Mettus 31.03.1997 Abja G 63,5  18 
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4 Sander Karbus 07.01.1997 A.Kitz.G 62  17 
5 Andres Junolainen 1996 Rakvere G 61,5  16 
6 Risto Kadalipp 20.07.1997 Türi MG 60  15 
7 Magnus Kallas 02.07.1997 Kärdla ÜG 56,5  14 
8 Karl-Hegert Koha 22.01.1997 Jüri G 55  13 
9 Romek Tenno 02.10.1996 Abja G 55  12 
10 Kristjan Luur 30.03.1997 Jüri G 54,5  11 
11 Erki Salla 26.10.1997 Türi MG 53  10 
12 Jaanus Kaskema 31.7.1997 V.-Maarja G 52.5  9 
13 Dmitri Patrušev 23.2.1998 Jõhvi Vene G 52  8 
14 Karl Sarapuu 21.04.1997 C.R.Jakobsoni G 52  7 
15 Deniss Petuhhov 31.07.1998 Jõhvi Vene G 51  6 
16 Simo Lanto 28.08.97 Aravete 50  5 
17 Andreas Boiko 03.09.1996 V.-Maarja G 46,5  4 
 
T 6.-7. klass, 60 m 
1 Johanna Terehov 14.03.1997 Türi MG 8,69 (2,6) 21 p. 
2 Mareli Leemet 24.08.1997 Jüri G 8.73 (2,6) 19 
3 Gertina Simenson 25.09.1997 C.R.Jakobsoni G 9,14 (0,4) 18 
4 Gerlin Tammoja 06.12.1998 A.Kitz.G 9,19 (0,8) 17 
5 Riki-Brigitta Mitt 21.12.1996 V.-Maarja G 9,23 (2,0) 16 
5 Milana Ruljova 20.12.1997 Jõhvi Vene G 9,23 (2,0) 16 
7 Liisi Münter 03.07.1997 A.Kitz.G 9,29 (2,0) 14 
7 Karmel Laissar 24.10.1998 V.-Maarja G 9,29 (2,6) 14 
9 Kerly Kubri 06.07.1997 Rakvere G 9,32 (2,0) 12 
10 Marge Läll 09.12.1996 Aravete Kk 9.39 (2,6) 11 
11 Aljona Premudrova 22.09.1997 Kärdla ÜG 9,41 (2,0) 10 
12 Merlin Mägi 21.05.1998 Rakvere G 9,45 (0,8) 9 
13 Ruth Rist 15.11.1996 Abja G 9,62 (2,6) 8 
13 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.99 Jüri G 9,62 (0,4) 8 
15 Valeria Uvarova 06.12.1999 Jõhvi Vene G 9,70 (o,4) 6 
16 Annemarie Taal 08.11.1996 Türi MG 9,95 (0,8) 5 
17 Teele Talts 14.12.1996 Kärdla ÜG 10,12 (0,8) 4 
18 Sille Vespere 04.11.1996 Aravete 10,77 (0,4) 3 
19 Mariah-Theresa Turbel 14.07.1997 Abja G 11,23  2 
 
T 8.-9. klass, 100 m 
1 Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi MG 13,27 (2,4) 21 p. 
2 Helene Terese Jürgenson 30.04.1997 C.R.Jakobsoni G 13,78 (2,4) 19 
3 Maris Meos 17.11.1995 V.-Maarja G 14,23 (2,4) 18 
4 Sandra Pajo 28.11.94 Kärdla ÜG 14,24 (2,4) 17 
5 Kerli Õun 14.01.1997 A.Kitz.G 14,44 (2,4) 16 
6 Krista Pärn 25.12.1994 Kärdla ÜG 14,49 (1,6) 15 
7 Kristi Põldmäe 15.05.1996 Jüri G 14,64 (2,4) 14 
8 Marelle Kask 13.05.1996 Aravete 14,72 (1,6) 13 
9 Kerli Jaago 26.02.1996 A.Kitz.G 14,82 (2,4) 12 
10 Viktoria Dmitrijeva 15.04.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 14,86 (2,4) 11 
11 Merilin Külmallik 02.02.1995 Rakvere G 14,97 (2,4) 10 
12 Mare Maalmeister 22.01.1995 Abja G 15,58 (1,6) 9 
13 Ly Metsaroos 10.09.1996 Abja G 15,83 (1,6) 8 
 
T 10.-12. klass, 100 m 
1 Kreet Kangur 24.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 13,02 (1,5) 21 p. 
2 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.1993 Jüri G 13,32 (1,5) 19 
3 Kätlin Kampus 02.03.1992 Abja G 13,48 (1,5) 18 
4 Berit Hromenkov 14.01.1994 A.Kitz.G 14,31 (1,5) 17 
5 Kristel Veidenbaum 29.11.1993 Abja G 14,61 (3,2) 16 
6 Reelika Mägi 15.12.1993 Türi MG 14.70 (3,2) 15 
7 Kerttu Kukk 12.12.1992 C.R.Jakobsoni G 14.92 (2,2) 14 
8 Triin Põllu 22.07.94 Jüri G 15.02 (2,2) 13 
9 Mari-Liis Ojasalu 26.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 15.45 (2,2) 12 
10 Maila Teras 21.06.1994 C.R.Jakobsoni G 15,52 (1,5) 11 
11 Teevi Pärn 21.04.1993 Türi MG 15,98 (2,2) 10 
 Kristiina Kahr     DQ 
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T 6.-7. klass, 600 m jooks 
1 Laura Kallas 09.06.1997 Rakvere G 1.46,08 21 p. 
2 Serelin Zverev 18.12.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 1.46,66 19 
3 Riki-Brigitta Mitt 21.12.1996 V.-Maarja G 1.56,90 18 
4 Robin Andros 16.11.1997 Jüri G 2.01,60 17 
5 Gerttu Kuntro 04.09.1999 V.-Maarja G 2.03,16 16 
6 Mirell Veidenberg 08.09.1998 A.Kitz.G 2.04,62 15 
7 Egle Sepp 13.01.97 Aravete 2.04,68 14 
8 Merill Sammel 19.06.1997 C.R.Jakobsoni G 2.05.11 13 
9 Aule Õun 07.10.1998 A.Kitz.G 2.06,10 12 
10 Kendra-Lizbeth Laid 05.12.1999 Jüri G 2.08,67 11 
11 Marleen Breemet 22.08.1997 Kärdla ÜG 2.17,64 10 
12 Anneli Narits 13.06.1998 Türi MG 2.26,37 9 
13 Mariah-Theresa Turbel 14.07.1997 Abja G 2.32,79 8 
va Marianne Raud 09.09.1996 Jüri G 2.14,73 
 
T 8.-9. klass, 800 m 
1 Birgit Kruuse 31.01.1996 A.Kitz.G 2.48,58 21 p. 
2 Gerda Palmits 24.09.1995 V.-Maarja G 2.48,98 19 
3 Viktooria Dmitrijeva 15.04.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 2.50,30 18 
4 Inger Martin 14.06.1995 C.R.Jakobsoni G 2.54,07 17 
5 Katre Karu 05.04.1995 Rakvere G 2.55,02 16 
6 Mare Maalmeister 22.01.1995 Abja G 2.58,90 15 
7 Elisabeth Siigur 25.10.1995 Abja G 2.59,82 14 
8 Silja Ratt 20.07.1995 Aravete 3.00,81 13 
9 Anni Rätsep 05.03.1996 Kärdla ÜG 3.11,14 12 
10 Merilin Ehamäe 30.03.1995 Türi MG 3.11,16 11 
11 Aave-Lotta Lilienthal 04.07.1996 Jüri G 3.20,71 10 
 
T 10.-12. klass, 800 m 
1 Birgit Hromenkov 14.01.1994 A.Kitz.G 2.30,11 21 p. 
2 Kätlin Kampus 02.03.1992 Abja G 2.39,14 19 
3 Karin Kallisma 13.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 2.44,52 18 
4 Reelika Mägi 15.12.1993 Türi MG 2.45,97 17 
5 Hanna-Maria Puhke 16.09.1992 Aravete 2.46,26 16 
6 Maarja Liiv 25.02.1994 Türi MG 2.50,37 15 
7 Kristel Veidenbaum 29.11.1993 Abja G 2.52,51 14 
8 Stina Tiigimäe 02.01.1993 V.-Maarja G 2.57,06 13 
9 Triin Põllu 22.07.1994 Jüri G 3.00,85 12 
10 Annely Nassar 19.07.94 C.R.Jakobsoni G 3.05,02 11 
11 Lagle-Marie Tamm 07.05.1992 Rakvere G 3.06,37 10 
 
T 8.-9. klass, kõrgushüpe 
1 Sirelin Tallo 04.06.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 1.53  21 p. 
2 Karina Suik 16.12.1995 Kärdla ÜG 1.45  19 
3 Kristi Põldmäe 15.05.1996 Jüri G 1.40  18 
4 Inger Martin 14.06.1995 C.R.Jakobsoni G 1.30  17 
5 Kristin Sõber 09.07.1996 Jüri G 1.30  16 
6 Rahel Kallas 19.01.1996 Rakvere G 1.30  15 
7 Brenda Adamson 25.06.1997 Abja G 1.25  14 
8 Mari Kask 17.11.1995 Abja G 1.25  13 
9 Kaisa Tiru 27.06.1996 A.Kitz.G 1.20  12 
 
T 10.-12. klass, kõrgushüpe 
1 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.1992 Rakvere G 1.55  21 p. 
2 Kaja-Liis Pall 05.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 1.55  19 
3 Karina Galkina 12.09.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 1.55  18 
4 Geiri Sperling 29.05.1992 A.Kitz.G 1.55  17 
5 Laura Rätsep 17.04.1993 C.R.Jakobsoni G 1.50  16 
6 Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 1.40  15 
6 Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete 1.40  15 
6 Helen Loik 22.02.1994 Jüri G 1.40  15 
9 Kädy Kampus 02.03.1995 Abja G 1.35  12 
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10 Kristiina Kahr 28.04.1993 V.-Maarja G 1.30  11 
11 Henrette Reinbach 21.07.1993 A.Kitz.G 1.30  10 
12 Mari-Liis Ojasalu 26.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 1.25  9 
13 Diana Eelma 05.11.1993 Jüri G 1.25  8 
 
T 6.-7. klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Johanna Terehov 14.03.1997 Türi MG 4.29 (-1,6) 21 p. 
2 Laura Kallas 09.06.1997 Rakvere G 4.18 (-1,8) 19 
3 Mareli Leemet 24.08.1997 Jüri G 4.00 (-0,3) 18 
4 Gertina Simenson 25.09.1997 C.R.Jakobsoni G 3.98 (-0,1) 17 
5 Kati-Kristella Kivisild 01.08.1998 C.R.Jakobsoni G 3.93 (-2,2) 16 
6 Valeria Uvarova 06.12.1999 Jõhvi Vene G 3.86 (-2,3) 15 
7 Milana Ruljova 20.12.1997 Jõhvi Vene G 3.80 (-3,4) 14 
8 Ruth Rist 15.11.1996 Abja G 3.78 (-1,9) 13 
9 Andra Toom 08.12.1996 Abja G 3.77 (-2,8) 12 
10 Iris Leist 23.05.1997 V.-Maarja G 3.77 (-0,8) 11 
11 Aule Õun 07.10.1998 A.Kitz.G 3.70 (-1,7) 10 
12 Liisi Münter 03.07.1997 A.Kitz.G 3.70 (-0,3) 9 
13 Annemarie Taal 08.11.1996 Türi MG 3.69 (0,0) 8 
14 Teele Talts 14.12.1996 Kärdla ÜG 3.67 (-1,2) 7 
15 Marge Läll 09.12.1996 Aravete 3.64 (-0,1) 6 
16 Gerttu Kuntro 04.09.1999 V.-Maarja G 3.42 (1,0) 5 
17 Kätlin Kruus 22.12.1999 Jüri G 3.36 (-2,1) 4 
 Egle Sepp    NM 
 
T 8.-9. klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Dea Lepik 14.06.1996 Türi MG 4.78 (-1,8) 21 p. 
2 Sirelin Tallo 04.06.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 4.66 (-1,6) 19 
3 Karina Suik 16.12.1995 Kärdla ÜG 4.54 (-1,8) 18 
4 Maris Meos 17.11.1995 V.-Maarja G 4.42 (-1,3) 17 
5 Kerli Õun 14.01.1997 A.Kitz.G 4.40 (0,0) 16 
6 Kristina Kostina 12.11.1995 Jüri G 4.34 (-1,0) 15 
7 Kaisa Tiru 27.06.1996 A.Kitz.G 4.31 (-0,7) 14 
8 Krista Pärn 25.12.1994 Kärdla ÜG 4.12 (-1,0) 13 
9 Rahel Kallas 19.01.1996 Rakvere G 4.08 (-1,8) 12 
10 Marelle Kask 13.05.1996 Aravete 3.97 (-1,0) 11 
11 Aleksandra Radajeva 14.12.1995 Jõhvi Vene G 3.68 (-2,0) 10 
12 Ly Metsaroos 10.09.1996 Abja G 3.58 (-1,1) 9 
 
T 10.-12. klass, kaugushüpe 
1 Kreet Kangur 24.11.1992 Kärdla ÜG 5.60 (0,9) 21 p. 
2 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.1992 Rakvere G 5.22 (3,3) 19 
3 Anastasia Gorohova 17.03.1993 Jüri G 5.13 (2,6) 18 5.01 (0,8) 
4 Kädy Kampus 02.03.1992 Abja G 4.96 (2,4) 17 4.80 (1,5) 
5 Laura Rätsep 17.04.1993 C.R.Jakobsoni G 4.85 (0,7) 16 
6 Karina Galkina 12.09.1994 Jõhvi Vene G 4.56 (0,9) 15 
7 Kaja-Liis Pall 05.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 4.51 (2,1) 14 4.22 (0,4) 
8 Birgit Hromenkov 14.01.1994 A.Kitz.G 4.27 (1,4) 12 
9 Stina Tiigimäe 02.01.1993 V.-Maarja G 4.23 (2,3) 11 
10 Triin Kask 28.03.1994 Abja G 4.02 (3,0) 10 3.80 (0,8) 
11 Kerttu Kukk 12.12.1992 C.R.Jakobsoni G 3.93 (0,3) 9 
12 Kadri Kalvik 07.04.1993 V.-Maarja G 3.50 (3,1) 8 3.48 (0,3) 
13 Teevi Pärn 21.04.1993 Türi MG 3.42 (2,4) 7 3.41 (2,0) 
 
T 8.-9. klass, kuulitõuge (3 kg) 
1 Katre Karu 05.04.1995 Rakvere G 9.53  21 p. 
2 Birgit Kruuse 31.01.1996 A.Kitz.G 9.09  19 
3 Sandra Pajo 28.11.1994 Kärdla ÜG 8.94  18 
4 Karolin Jürise 26.02.1996 Abja G 8.78  17 
5 Triin Pärn 11.12.1994 Aravete 8.67  16 
6 Helene Terese Jürgenson 30.04.1997 C.R.Jakobsoni G 8.58  15 
7 Mari Kask 17.11.1995 Abja G 8.29  14 
8 Kristina Kostina 12.11.1995 Jüri G 8.10  13 
9 Henna-Pirjo Karu 27.09.1995 A.Kitz.G 7.86  12 
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10 Merilin Ehamäe 30.03.1995 Türi MG 7.24  11 
11 Anni Rätsep 05.03.1996 Kärdla ÜG 7.12  10 
12 Gerda Palmits 24.09.1995 V.-Maarja G 5.73  9 
 
T 10.-12. klass, kuulitõuge (4,0 kg) 
1 Grete Šadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 10.87  21 p. 
2 Taisi Tiimus 02.10.1991 V.-Maarja G 9.34  19 
3 Paula Ruben 21.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 9.26  18 
4 Aili Hiisku 01.11.1992 Rakvere G 8.77  17 
5 Silja Kask 13.03.1993 A.Kitz.G 8.71  16 
6 Triin Kask 28.03.1994 Abja G 8.69  15 
7 Maila Teras 21.06.1993 C.R.Jakobsoni G 8.22  14 
8 Avely Kuldsalu 07.12.1993 Jüri G 8.02  13 
9 Dagmar Laevameister 31.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 7.91  12 
10 Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 C.R.Jakobsoni G 7.85  11 
11 Alina Mihhailova 08.08.1993 Abja G 6.66  10 
12 Diana Eelma 05.11.1993 Jüri G 6.62  9 
13 Piia Pergštein 21.09.1992 A.Kitz.G 6.53  8 
 
T 10.-12. klass, kettaheide (1,0 kg) 
1 Kelly Vomm 26.05.1994 C.R.Jakobsoni G 27.65  21 p. 
2 Silja Kask 13.03.1993 A.Kitz.G 24.57  19 
3 Merit Kalamägi 22.05.1992 Aravete 26.28  18 
4 Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 25.10  17 
5 Helen Loik 22.2.1994 Jüri G 24.57  16 
6 Paula Ruben 21.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 24.08  15 
7 Taisi Tiimus 02.10.1991 V.-Maarja G 23.07  14 
8 Aili Hiisku 01.11.1992 Rakvere G 21.32  13 
9 Henrette Reinbach 21.07.1993 A.Kitz.G 19.80  12 
10 Avely Kuldsalu  Jüri G 19.45  11 
11 Dagmar Laevameister 31.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 18.84  10 
12 Alina Mihhailova 08.08.1993 Abja G 17.84  9 
13 Nele Kriisa 20.10.1993 Rakvere G 14.27  8 
 
T 6.-7. klass, pallivise 
1 Greete Küper 10.12.1996 A.Kitz.G 53  21 p. 
2 Sille Vespere 04.11.1996 Aravete 43  19 
3 Elis Reis 28.04.1997 Türi MG 39,5  18 
4 Serelin Zverev 18.12.1996 C.R.Jakobsoni G 39  17 
5 Anneli Narits 13.06.1998 Türi MG 39  16 
6 Kerly Kubri 06.07.1997 Rakvere G 38,5  15 
7 Mirell Veidenberg 08.09.1998 A.Kitz.G 38,5  14 
8 Darja Marjašova 17.12.1998 Jõhvi Vene G 38  13 
9 Merilin Mägi 21.05.1998 Rakvere G 37,5  12 
10 Kati-Kristella Kivisild 01.08.1998 C.R.Jakobsoni G 37  11 
11 Kendra-Lizbeth Laid 5.12.1999 Jüri G 35  10 
12 Mari-Liis Kaskema 31.07.1997 V.-Maarja G 34,5  9 
13 Iris Leist 23.05.1997 V.-Maarja G 34  8 
14 Andra Toom 08.12.1996 Abja G 34  7 
15 Nastja Poljatsihhina 30.07.1998 Jõhvi Vene G 34  6 
16 Aljona Premudrova 22.09.1997 Kärdla ÜG 31,5  5 
17 Marianne Raud 09.09.1996 Jüri G 26  4 
 
T+P väike-rootsi teatejooks 
1 Türi MG 2.14,54    42 p. 
Liis Salla, Simo Nurk, Dea Lepik, Joosep Lohur 
2 Jüri G 2.15,24    38 
Anastasia Gorohova, Keit Kokk, Helen Loik, Mikk Kajasalu 
3 A.Kitzbergi nim.G 2.15,78    36 
Birgit Hromenkov, Kert Kahu, Berit Hromenkov, Al-der Rahnel 
4 Kärdla ÜG 2.17,58    34 
Karina Suik, Marko Lauri, Kreet Kangur, Heikki Pukk 
5 V.-Maarja G 2.20,17    32 
Riki-Brigitta Mitt, Linnar Tark, Maris Meos, Henri Manninen 
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6 Rakvere G 2.20,50    30 
Aili Hiisku, Terje Kaunissaar, Madis Joosep Toomel, Erko Liiv 
7 Abja G 2.21,59    28 
Kätlin Kampus, Oscar Rahu, Kady Kampus, Timo Teearu 
8 C.R.Jakobsoni G 2.23,71    26 
H.-Terese Jürgenson, Mats Mikkor, Šerelin Zverev, Kermo Basov 
 
Koolide paremusjärjestus: 
1 A.Kitzbergi nim.G 684 p. 
2 C.R.Jakobsoni G 640 p. 
3 Türi MG 619 p. 
4 Kärdla ÜG 617 p. 
5 Jüri G 611 p. 
6 Rakvere G 609 p. 
7 Abja G 579 p. 
8 V.-Maarja G 534 p. 
9 Aravete Kk 355 p. 
10  Jõhvi Vene G 285 p. 
 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik Jaak Vettik 


